DocusSign Envelope ID: D42EB2F0-13B5-4E19-987A-337A8424FD0A

(i)

KC WATER
ENGINEERING

KCWATER o s

DATE:

TO:
FROM:

SUBJECT:

Kansas City, Missouri 64130
www.kcwater.us

September 21, 2023

Wes Minder, Director

Jason Wright, Project Manager

816-513-0387
Fax: 816-513-0185

DocuSigned by:
48C58764780B42B...
DocuSigned by:

Jason U’W

E8F1DF31A49D495...

9/21/2023

Bid Recommendation — Emergency Water Distribution System Repairs Contract #9829

Bids for the above referenced Project were received and opened on September 12, 2023. Six bidders
responded to this request for bids. The lowest and best bid was submitted by Infrastructure Solutions,
LLC for $2,146,368.00.

BIDDER

TOTAL AMOUNT OF BID

Infrastructure Solutions, LLC

$2,146,368

She Digs It, LLC

$2,213,465

Leath & Sons, Inc

$2,239,395

Haines and Associates Construction Co, Inc

$2,324,065

Legacy Underground Construction, Inc

$2,516,135

Rodriguez Mechanical Contractors, Inc

$5,121,273

Engineer’s Opinion Of Probable Construction Cost

$2,277,170

Contract Description
This contract consists of water distribution system repairs on an as needed basis including repairs to
water mains, fire hydrants, valves, and services. This contract is based on unit prices and will not exceed
$2,700,000 for one fiscal year with two potential $2,700,000 renewals at the City’s option (a total of
$8,100,000 maximum commitment over three fiscal years).

MBE/WBE Participation
The Kansas City Civil Rights and Equal Opportunity Department (CREO) set the MBE/WBE goals for this
project at 11% MBE and 11% WBE business participation. Infrastructure Solutions, LLC submitted a
Utilization Plan that meets these goals with Petro Trucking Co. Inc fulfilling the WBE portion of the work

and Tenoch Construction, Inc to fulfill the MBE portion.



DocuSign Envelope ID: D42EB2F0-13B5-4E19-987A-337A8424FD0OA

Experience Reference Form
Infrastructure Solutions, LLC submitted the required Evidence of Competency and Experience Reference

Form/Summary for similar projects which includes various completed/current projects with references
for several local municipalities and counties, including KC Water. Infrastructure Solutions, LLC has

experience installing large diameter water mains per KC specs.

Financial Statement
A Dun & Bradstreet credit rating report of Infrastructure Solutions, LLC is attached. The report indicates

mixed credit statistics, with no history of bankruptcies, judgements, liens or suits.

Past Performance Statements

Infrastructure Solutions, LLC attests that it not been rescinded or debarred from any bidding, contractual,
procurement, or other such programs by Federal, State or Local entities. Additionally, Infrastructure
Solutions, LLC has had no Federal, State or local DBE/MBE/WBE program damages assessed to any

projects.

Summary
I recommend the City move forward to contract with Infrastructure Solutions, LLC at the unit prices

included in the bid for a total not to exceed amount of $2,700,000. The funds would be taken from
account 8010-802010-B-616260 (Pipeline Contractual Services)

Attached Document(s): (1) Bid Tabulation
(2) Dun & Bradstreet Summary

Approved:

Brent Herring, Deputy Director Date

DocuSigned by:
w 9/21/2023

Approved: 756D1017BA5548C...

Jeff Martin, Chief Engineering Officer Date

DocuSigned by:
Wes Minder

ApprOVEd : S0CCE2028AE1472

Wes Minder, Director Date

Cc: Leona Walton, Contract Administrator



BID OPENING SUMMARY
PROJECT NO. 80002486 /| CONTRAC

EMERGENCY WATER DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM REPAIRS

T NO. 9829

9/12/2023
TIME 2:00PM

TOTAL # OF ADDENDA - 2

BIDDER TOTAL BID
Infrastructure Solutions, LLC $2,146,368.00
SHEDIGS IT, LLC $2,213,465.00
Leath & Sons, Inc. $2,239,395.00
Haines & Associates Construciton
Company, Inc. $2,324,065.00
Legacy Underground Construction, Inc. $2,516,135.00

Rodriguez Mechanical Contractors, Inc.

$5,121,273.70

Engineer Estimate

$2,277,170.00

Bid Opening Summary 9-12-2023

Contract Central






