I

s mo. CONTRACTOR UTILIZATION PLAN/REQUEST FOR WAIVER

80002486 / 9829

Project Number

Project Title Emergency Water Distribution System Repairs

General Services Water
(Department Project) Department

Infrastructure Solutions, LLC
(Bidder/Proposer)

STATE OoF Kansas

) ss
CcOUNTY oF Johnson )

.. Nate Morgan
follows:

, of lawful age and upon my oath state as

1. This Affidavit is made for the purpose of complying with the provisions of the
MBE/WBE submittal requirements on the above project and the MBE/WBE Program and
is given on behalf of the Bidder/Proposer listed below. It sets out the Bidder/Proposer’s
plan to utilize MBE and/or WBE contractors on the project.

The project target goals are 11 % MBE and 11 % WBE.

Bidder/Proposer assures that it will utilize a minimum of the following percentages of
MBE/WBE participation in the above project:

BIDDER/PROPOSER PARTICIPATION: 11 % MBE 11 %
WBE

POST-BID/POST-RFP ESTIMATED BUDGET:$ 2,146,368.00

The following are the M/WBE subcontractors whose utilization Bidder/Proposer warrants
will meet or exceed the above-listed Bidder/Proposer Participation. Bidder/Proposer
warrants that it will utilize the M/WBE subcontractors to provide the goods/services
described in the applicable Letter(s) of Intent to Subcontract, copies of which shall
collectively be deemed incorporated herein). (4ll firms must currently be certified by
Kansas City, Missouri)

! Name of M/WBE Firm Petro Trucking
Address 6028 Cleveland Ave, Kansas City, KS 661112

Telephone No. 913-208-2839
LLR.S.No. 44-0651656

00450 CREO KC 08 Utilization Plan & Req. for Waiver 10.12.2022 10f4 Contract Central

T=




Name of M/WBE Firm Tenoch
Address 912 Scott Ave, Kansas City, KS 66105
Telephone No. 14-188026

[.R.S. No. 14-188026

Name of M/WBE Firm
Address
Telephone No.
I.R.S. No.

Name of M/WBE Firm
Address
Telephone No.
[.R.S. No.

Name of M/WBE Firm
Address
Telephone No.
[.R.S. No.

Name of M/WBE Firm
Address
Telephone No.
[.R.S. No.

(List additional M/WBEs, if any, on additional page and attach to this form)

4. The following is a breakdown of the percentage of the total contract amount that
Bidder/Proposer agrees to pay to each listed M/WBE:

MBE WN SHEET

MBE FIRMS:
Subcontract Weighted % of Total
Name of MBE Firm Supplier/Broker/Contractor Amount* Value** Contract
Tenoch Contractor $ 236,100.50 11.00

00450 CREO KC 08 Utilization Plan & Req. for Waiver 10.12.2022 2 of 4 Contract Central

P=




TOTAL MBE $ / TOTAL MBE %: $ 236,100.50

WBE FIRMS:
Subcontract ~ Weighted % of Total

Name of WBE Firm Supplier/Broker/Contractor Amount* Value** Contract

Petro Trucking Contractor $ 236,100.50 11.00

TOTAL WBE $/ TOTAL WBE %: $236,100.50 11.00 o4

*“Subcontract Amount” refers to the dollar amount that Bidder/Proposer has agreed to pay each
M/WBE subcontractor as of the date of contracting and is indicated here solely for the purpose of
calculating the percentage that this sum represents in proportion to the total contract amount.
Any contract amendments and/or change orders changing the total contract amount may alter the
amount due an M/WBE under their subcontract for purposes of meeting or exceeding the
Bidder/Proposer participation.

#*“Weighted Value” means the portion of the subcontract amount that will be credited towards
meeting the Bidder/Proposer participation. See CREO KC Forms and Instructions for allowable
credit and special instructions for suppliers.

5. Bidder/Proposer acknowledges that the monetary amount to be paid each listed M/WBE for
their work, and which is approved herein, is an amount corresponding to the percentage of the
total contract amount allocable to each listed M/WBE as calculated in the MBE/WBE
Breakdown Sheet. Bidder/Proposer further acknowledges that this amount may be higher than
the subcontract amount listed therein as change orders and/or amendments changing the total
contract amount may correspondingly increase the amount of compensation due an M/WBE
for purposes of meeting or exceeding the Bidder/Proposer participation

00450 CREO KC 08 Utilization Plan & Req. for Waiver 10.12.2022 3 of 4 Contract Central

Pi=




Bidder/Proposer acknowledges that it is responsible for considering the effect that any change
orders and/or amendments changing the total contract amount may have on its ability to meet
or exceed the Bidder/Proposer participation. Bidder/Proposer further acknowledges that it is
responsible for submitting a Request for Modification or Substitution if it will be unable to
meet or exceed the Bidder/Proposer participation set forth herein.

7. If Bidder/Proposer has not achieved both the M/WBE goal(s) set for this Project,
Bidder/Proposer hereby requests a waiver of the MBE and/or WBE goal(s) that
Bidder/Proposer has failed to achieve

Bidder/Proposer will present documentation of its good faith efforts, a narrative summary
detailing its efforts and the reasons its efforts were unsuccessful when requested bythe City.

9. 1 hereby certify that | am authorized to make this Affidavit on behalf of the Bidder/Proposer
named below and who shall abide by the terms set forth herein:

Bidder/Proposer primary contact: Jason Conklin
Address: 9801 Renner Boulevard, Lenexa, KS 66219

Phone Number: 913-492-0400
Facsimile number: NA
E-mail Address: jconklin@i-solutionslic.com

By: Nate Morgan

Title: Project Manager / Estimator
Date: 9.13.2023

(Attach corporate seal if applicable)

Subscribed and sworn to before me this__13th _day of September _,2023
DA

/ " N/cﬁry Public

My Commission Expires: February 1, 2027

P W W W .

Brian Patrick Miller
Notary Public State of Kansas

tal
My Appt Expires 20\ 2027

P

00450 CREO KC 08 Utilization Plan & Req. for Waiver 10.12.2022 4 of 4 Contract Central

=




K5 rsoLuTions

Evidence of Competency to Perform

A. Experience and Reference Summary (see attached)

B. Infrastructure Solutions, LLC has been given no written notices of violations or penalties assessed
regarding prevailing wages. We are current on all Federal, State, and Local income tax withholdings
and unemployment insurance payments, during the previous 3 years.

C. Infrastructure Solutions employees Union Craftsmen that participate in and are trained through their
respective Unions.

D. Personnel:

1. General Contractor Project Manager: Jason Conklin / Nate Morgan / Jonathan Myers / Brian Miller
2. On-Site Field Superintendent: Garry Thomas and/or Ted Miller
3. QC/QA Manager: Don Godfrey
4. Safety Officer: Clayton Bulloc
E. Project Manager: Jason Conklin
1. Years of service: 17 years
2. Residence: Kansas City, MO
3.Current Projects: 103™ & Metcalf Interceptor / McClendon Ditch / WMR 85™ and Redbridge

4. Professional Registrations: He has several years of project management experience. Working
with Smart Sewer and the residents of Kansas City, Missouri. Please see attached resume.

Superintendent: Garry Thomas
1. Years of service: 21 years
2. Residence: Kingsville, MO

3. Current Projects: Milton Thompson Watermain Replacement / McClendon Ditch Sewer
Renovations / I/ Reduction Middle Blue River / WMR at 85" and Red Bridge

Infrastructure Solutions, 9801 Renner Boulevard, Lenexa, KS 66219 | 913.492.0400




E5 rsoLuTions
Page 2 of 3

4. Professional Registrations: He has worked throughout the industry in several different
disciplines and maintains a high degree of professionalism. He has worked on numerous KCMO
projects, including water main replacements. Please see attached resume.

QC/QA Manager: Don Godfrey
1. Years of service: 35 years
2. Residence: Overland Park, KS
3.Current Projects: Nelson Wastewater

4. Professional Registrations: National Association of Sewer Services Companies — LACP,
MACP, PACP

Safety Officer: Clayton Bulloc
1. Years of service: Three years
2. Residence: Kansas City, MO

3.Current Projects: Milton Thompson Water Main replacement / WMR 85" & Red Bridge /
Middle Blue River I/I / 103rd & Metcalf/ McClendon Ditch /

4. Professional Registrations: GSP, OSHA 30 Construction, OSHA 10 General Industry,
Red Cross CPR First Aid AED Trainer, along with numerous others

F. Infrastructure Solutions is aware of the tasks involved on this project including, but not limited to
locating existing utilities and water services, installation of new watermain, connection of existing water
services to the new watermain, restoration of disturbed areas.

G. The new watermain must be installed in the designed location both vertically and horizontally. The
watermain must be installed and transition from restrained to unrestrained where the plans call it out. All
fittings and valves shall be restrained using backing blocks or mega lugs. The existing services must be
located and reconnected to the new main once it has been tested and approved. All residents will have
to be notified and kept informed as to the schedule. All areas will need to be restored per KCMO street

patch and restoration details.

H. While there are always unforeseen issues on construction projects, we will be vigilant in our efforts to
see them and deal with them before they arise.

I. Safety Plan:

1. Infrastructure Solutions will rely on the experience of our personnel as well as our industry
partners to formulate the safest way forward when unique safety issues arise.
2. Infrastructure Solutions has no reportable OSHA accidents.



E5 rsoLuTiONS
Page 3 of 3

3. Infrastructure Solutions, LLC has an EMR rating of .71

J. Bidder understands the significance of the traffic around the project. Each street has its own unique
characteristics to be addressed individually. Infrastructure Solutions, LLC will best address traffic issues
using procedures required by MUTCD and professional traffic control companies. All necessary traffic
control permits will be acquired prior to the beginning of the work and all affected public will be notified
either by mail or public media.

K. Infrastructure Solutions does not anticipate any problems but is mindful of the need for constant
meaningful and open communication with the design team, the city, and the residents and businesses in the
area.

L. Open communication and keeping the public informed is how we will deal with community relation
issues.

M. We have worked with the City in the past and hope to continue a long working relationship.

N. Infrastructure Solutions QA/QC plan involves the reliance on our personnel’s years of experience
working in this industry. We are transparent in the work we do and strive to adhere to the specifications.

O. Infrastructure Solutions, LLC has had no Federal, State or Local DBE/MBE/WBE program damages
assessed to any of our projects.

P. Infrastructure Solutions, LLC has not been rescinded or debarred from any bidding, contractual,
procurement, or other such programs by Federal, State, or Local entities.

Q. Infrastructure Solutions, LLC is current on all Federal and State Income tax withholdings and unemployment
insurance payments.

R. Infrastructure Solutions, LLC has had no litigation or arbitration history over the past five years.

S. Infrastructure Solutions, LLC uses The Cincinnati Insurance Company for our bonding with a current
capacity of 60 million dollars and has had no incidence of failure to perform.

T. Infrastructure Solutions, LLC has had no Federal, State or Local DBE/MBE/WBE program damages
assessed to any projects.

U. Infrastructure Solutions, LC fully understands the requirements needed to install large and small water
mains. Infrastructure Solutions has installed water mains using industry standard techniques, including but
not limited to: MJ fittings, straddle blocks, backing blocks and proper backfilling procedures. Infrastructure
Solutions has installed large diameter water mains for Kansas City, MO on projects WMR White Ave to
Blue Ridge cutoff, WMR Booth to Willow, Middle Blue River Area 13 I/l Reduction Project, and WMR
85" to Red Bridge.



TIMETABLE FOR MBE/WBE UTILIZATION

(This form should be submitted to the City after contract award.)

I, Brian Miller , acting in my capacity as Project Manager
(Name) (Position with Firm)
of Infrastructure Solutions, LLC , with the submittal of this Timetable, certify that
(Name of Firm)

the following timetable for MBE/WBE utilization in the fulfillment of this contract is correct and
true to the best of my knowledge.

ALLOTTED TIME FOR THE COMPLETION OF THIS CONTRACT
(Check one only)

15 days % 75 days [] 135 days [
30 days 90 days E[ 150 days ]:[
45 days ] 105 days ] 165 days L]
60 days ] 120 days ] 180 days 1

Other 365 (Specity)
Throughout November 2024 Beginning 1/3 November 2023
Middle 1/3 March 2024 Final 1/3 July 2024
Beginning 1/3 33 % Middle 1/3 33 % Final 1/3 33 %

PLEASE NOTE: Any changes in this timetable require approval of the Civil Rights & Equal
Opportunity Department in advance of the change.

If you have any questions regarding the completion of this form, please contact the Civil Rights
& Equal Opportunity Department at: (816) 513-1836.

s
/—)_’//
/ / (Signature)

Project Manager

(Position with Firm)

9.13.2023
(Date)

00460 CREO KC 10 Timetable for MBE/WBE Utilization 10.12.2022 Contract Central

T=




AFFIDAVIT OF TRAINING PROGRAM
This form must be submitted with 48 hours of Bid Opening

Biddes Infrastructure Solutions

Emergency Water Distribution System repairs 80002486 / 9829

i Project Title and Number
STATE OF Kansas )
) ss:

After being duly sworn the person whose name and signature appears below hereby states under penalty of perjury that:

1. Iam the duly authorized officer of the business indicated above (“Bidder”) and I make this affidavit on behalf of
Bidder.

2. Bidder certifies that it presently participates in a training program that facilitates entry into the construction
industry and which may include an on-the-job or in-house training program, further described as follows:

(attach additional pages, it necessary)

3. Ifrequested by the City, Bidder agrees to provide City further documentation of, or other information about, this
training program within 48 hours of the request.

4. Bidder acknowledges that failure to submit this form to the City within 48 hours of the Bid Opening will
automatically render its bid non-responsive.

[ am authorized to make this Affidavit on behalf of the Bidder named below as:

Project Manager / Estimator . Infrastructure Solutions, LLC

(Title) (Name of Bidder)
Dated: 9-13.2023 By: Nate Morgan
(Affiant)

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 13th day of Spetember ., 20 23

P

/ e
S~
My Commission Expires: February 1, 2027 / %

S “Notary Public

- W .

Brian Patrick Miller
L Notary Public State of Kansa

; i
Affidavit of Training Program 10 12 2022 : My Appt Expires

= e )




Company Name:

Company Address:

City of Kansas City, Missouri
Human Relations Department
Construction Contractor Employee Identification Report

Infrastructure Solutions LLC

9801 Renner Blvd, Suite 300

Company City, State, Zip:

Name of Person Completing Report:
913-577-8479

Phone Number:

Lenexa, KS 66219

Brian Miller

Prime's Name:

Infrastructure Solutions LLC

KCMO Project Name:
KCMO Project Number:

Today's Date: 9.12.2023

Emergency Water Distribution System R

80002486 / 9829

Email: bmiller@i-solutionslic.com City Department: General Services
Instructions:
1)  Each applicable Prime Contractors must complete this form for its company within 48 hours of bid opening
2)  The Human Relations Department strongly recommends usage of the electronic version of this form. This form may be obtained by visiting
www.kemo.gov website. The website is enabled with a "search” function on the Home page in the center titled "What are you looking for?". Type in
the "What are you looking for?" field Contract Central. Click on the link to Standard City Contract Forms. Scroll down to Construction Contractor
Employee Identification Report and click the link to open this document. Complete the fields in the Employee section; the Official Use Only section
will automatically populate. NOTE: This form can be printed and attached to other required Bid documents.
3)  All subcontractors shall be required to complete this form and submit to the Prime Contractor. For each subcontractor, the Prime must submit this form
to City at least at least (10) days prior to the date the subcontractor shall commence work under a city construction contract.
4)  Complete this form if you are the Prime contractor on a City construction project estimated over $300,000 & over 800 man hours.
5)  Complete this form with data from your current construction workforce (no office personnel).
6)  Prime contractor is responsible to ensure subcontractor completes this form as required in #3 above.
Official Use Only
KCMO KCMO
Females Resident Males Resident Journeyman ~ Apprentice Journeyman Apprentice
African American 0 0 African American 0 Foreman'Supervisor 16 = Operaling Engineer 13 2
Asian‘Pacific Islander American 0 a Asian’Pacific Islander American 0 Ashestos Worker a0 0 Painter 0 0
Cenicasian American 0 0 Caucasian American ! Boilermaker a0 0 Pipe Fitter/Plumber 0 4
Hispanic/Latino American 0 0 Hispanic/Latina American 0 Bricklayer 0 0 Plasterer 0 4
Native American 0 ] Native American o Carpenter ] 0 Roofer 0 a
Other 0 0 Other 0 Cement Mason 3 0 Sheet Metal Q o
0 0 1 Electrician 1] 0 Sprinkler Fitter 0 4
Elevator Construcior aQ 0 Truck Driver 0 4
Number of KCMO Residenis 1 Glazier /] 0 Welder 0 4
Number of Journevman 52 Iron Worker a /] Other 1 =
Number of Apprentice 3 Laborer 19 3 I 2
38 3
Company Name: Infrastructure Solutions LLC KCMO Project Name: Emergency Water Distribution S KCMO Project Number: 80002486 /9829
Name Zi
¢ : i KCMO o
5 Job Title (use drop down menu) Address City State p ; Gender Ethnicity
Last First Code | Resident
1 |Anderson Mitchell Foreman/Supervisor 15595 LIV 409 Mooresville MO 64664 |No Male Caucasian_American
2 |Atkinson Dillon Operating Engineer (Apprentice) |171 NE 1011 Rd  |Knob Noster MO 65336 [No Male Caucasian_American
3 |Bryant Bradley Laborer_(Journeyman) 2151 5t Creighton MO 64739 [No Male Caucasian_American
4 |Campbell Cody Laborer_(Journeyman) 616 Pine St Wellsville KS 66092 |No Male Caucasian_American
707 NE Windrose
5 JCASCONE [oF Laborer_(Journeyman) Ct Apt B Kansas City MO 64155 Yes Male Caucasian_American
6 |Clouse William Laborer_(Journeyman) 306 Pamela Ave [Independence MO 64056 No Male Caucasian_American
7 |Cockrill James Laborer_(Journeyman) 19507 Paradise Cir [Smithville MO 64089 [No Male Caucasian_American
Operating_Engineer_(Journeyman
8 |Colgrove Wade ) 1231 E 4th Street |Tonganoxie KS 66086 [No Male Caucasian_American
Operating_Engineer (Journeyman |526 NW W
9 |Conard Jason ) Highway Kingsville MO 64061 [No Male Caucasian_American
10}Conard Kole Laborer (Journeyman) 584 NW 105Rd  |Centerview MO 64019 [No Male Caucasian_American
1105 Orchid
11{Conner Dustin Laborer_(Journeyman) Street Garden City MO 64747 [No Male Caucasian_American
602 NE Balboa
12|Cooksey Jason Cement_Mason_(Journeyman) Ave Lee's Summit MO 64063 [No Male Caucasian_American
7248 NW County
13|Cooksey Jeremy Cement_Mason_(Journeyman) Rd 1002 Butler MO 64730 [No Male Caucasian_American
Operating_Engineer_(Journeyman
14|Cope Adam ) 7 NE Eastridge Ct |Lees Summit MO 64063 [No Male Caucasian_American
Operating Engineer (Journeyman
15|Dains Mike ) 1404 Alice Ave Pleasant Hill MO 64040 No Male Caucasian_American
16]Dallas Nicholas Laborer_(Journeyman) 819 S Maguire St |Warrensberg MO 64093 [No Male Caucasian_American

HRD Employee Identification Report Form 102715

Page 1of3

Contract Central



Company Name: Infrastructure Solutions LLC KCMO Project Name: Emergency Water Distribution S KCMO Project Number; 80002486 /9829
Name Zi KCMO
Job Title (use drop down menu)) Address City State 3 3 Gender Ethnicity
Last First Code | Resident
17|Dark Robert Foreman/Supervisor 427 NW 1601 Rd  |Kingsville MO 64061 |No Male Caucasian_American
18| Davis Zachary Foreman/Supervisor 21309 W 219th St [Spring Hill KS 66083 No Male Caucasian_American
Hispanic/Latino_Amer
19]|Garcia Delgado Adrian Cement_Mason_(Journeyman) 4324 Yecker Ave |Kansas City K5 66104 [No Male ican
21927 Brown
20|Evans Johnathon Laborer_(Journeyman) School Rd Waverly MO 64096 |No Male Caucasian_American
21|Frampton Leslie Foreman/Supervisor 171 NE 1011 Knob Noster MO 65336 |No Male Caucasian_American
14546 NE County
22 |Harrill Chad Laborer_(Journeyman) Rd 5313 Adrian MO 64720 |No Male Caucasian_American
3160 SE Crab
23|Harris Michael Foreman/Supervisor Apple Rd Cowgill MO 64637 |No Male Native_American
24|Hollins Adam Foreman/Supervisor 16826 E 41st St S |Independence MO 64055 |No Male Caucasian_American
1057 NW 375th
25|Kirk Jacob Foreman/Supervisor Rd Centerview MO 64019 |No Male Caucasian_American
26|Lemler Corey Laborer_(Journeyman) 1805 Bird Terr Harrisonville MO 64701 |No Male Caucasian_American
Operating_Engineer_(Journeyman (22643 S.
27|Lengel lon ) Washington Ave |Spring Hill KS 66083 No Male Caucasian_American
Operating_Engineer_(Journeyman
28|Lever Nozah ) 604 4th Street Belton MO 64012 |No Male Caucasian_American
29]Long Ryley Operating_Engineer_(Apprentice) [378 NW 1061 Rd  |Holden MO 64040 [No Male Caucasian_American
Operating_Engineer (Journeyman (1119 NW Scenic
30fLux Garret ) Dr Grain Valley MO 64029 [No Male Caucasian_American
31|Maxon David Foreman/Supervisor 6867 Lakeside Cir |Odessa MO 64076  [No Male Caucasian_American
32|Mcindoo Gabriel Foreman/Supervisor 778 NW 871 Centerview MO 64019 |No Male Caucasian_American
33|Merriman lacob Laborer_(Journeyman) 524 W Cedar St |Fulton KS 66738 |No Male Caucasian_American
16910 Summit
34|Miller Theodore Other Drive Belton MO 64012 |No Male Caucasian_American
Operating_Engineer (Journeyman
35|Mohan Brandon ) 25357 Limit Rd Easton KS 66020 |No Male Caucasian_American
36|Money Christopher Foreman/Supervisor 15295 Hwy UU Bowling Green MO 63334 |No Male Caucasian_American
37|Neal David Foreman/Supervisor 321 N lowa Olathe KS 66061 |No Male Caucasian_American
38|Palmer Terry Foreman/Supervisor 10277 CR 121 Braymer MO 64624 |No Male Caucasian_American
Operating_Engineer_(Journeyman
39|Pride Kevin ) 17721 Talon Dr Holt MO 64048 No Male Caucasian_American
40|Reed Brent Foreman/Supervisor 8717 Catalina Prairie Village KS 66207 |No Male Caucasian_American
2803 SE Hispanic/Latino_Amer
41|Rodriguez lose Laborer_(Journeyman) Pennsylvania Ave |Topeka KS 66605 [No Male ican
42| Russell Gabriel Laborer (Apprentice) 209 12th Ave N |Greenwood MO 64034 |No Male Caucasian_American
43|Russell James Foreman/Supervisor 705 16th Ave N |Greenwood MO 64034 |No Male Caucasian_American
Operating_Engineer_(Journeyman (17901 S Gibbons
44|Schlesener Brady ) Rd Pleasant Hill MO 64080 |No Male Caucasian_American
724 NW Division
45|Shippy Christopher Laborer (Journeyman) Rd Centerview MO 64019 |No Male Caucasian_American
46 |Shippy Trevor Foreman/Supervisor 605 W Market St |Warrensburg MO 64093 No Male Caucasian_American
Hispanic/Latino_Amer
47|Vezino Joseph Laborer_(Apprentice) 903 Charles St Knob Noster MO 65336 |No Male ican
Operating_Engineer_(Journeyman
48)Sloan Jacob ) 20611 W 220th ST |Springhill KS 66083 |No Male Caucasian_American
539 Graystone Dr
49)5mith William Laborer (Journeyman) Apt 1 Lawrence KS 66043 |No Male Caucasian_American
15431 NW 124th
50| Thatcher Brian Laborer (Journeyman) ST Platte City MO 64079 [No Male Caucasian_American
51|Thomas Garry Foreman/Supervisor 99 NW 1771Rd  |Kingsville MO 64061 |No Male Caucasian_American

HRD Employee Identification Report Form 102715

Page 2 of 3

Contract Central



Company Name:

Infrastructure Solutions LLC

KCMO Project Name:

Emergency Water Distribution S

KCMO Project Number: 80002486 / 9829

Name

Last

First

Job Title (use drop dovwn menu )

Address

City

State

Zip
Code

KCMO
Resident

Gender

Ethnicity

Evans

Walker

Laborer_(Journeyman)

7 SW 301st Rd

Centerview

MO

64019

No

Male

Caucasian_American

White

Austin

Operating Engineer (Journeyman

)

121 SE 411th Rd

Warrensburg

MO

64093

No

Male

Caucasian_American

White

Christopher

Operating_Engineer (Journeyman

)

1705 NW 6th St

Blue Springs

MO

64014

No

Male

African_American

Wilcox

Nicholas

Laborer_(Apprentice)

1004 NW 451 Rd

Warrensburg

MO

64093

No

Male

Caucasian_American

Williams

Jesse

Laborer_(Journeyman)

37905 E Round
Prairie Rd

Qak Ridge

MO

64075

No

Male

Caucasian_American

Williams

Timothy

Laborer (Journeyman)

1246 Estates Dr

Warrensburg

MO

64093

Male

Caucasian American

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

77

78

79

80

81

82

83

HRD Employee Identification Report Form 102715

Page3of3

Contract Central



LETTER OF INTENT TO SUBCONTRACT

Check one:

Original Loi: | |

Project Name/Title Emergency Water Distribution System repairs
Updated LOI:|:|

Project Location/Number 80002486 /9829

|-V W H Prime Contractor Infrastructure Solutions, LLC agrees to enter into a contractual
agreement with M/W/DBE Subcontractor_Petro Trucking who will provide the following

goods/services in connection with the above-reference contract: [Insert a brief narrative describing goods/services to be
provided. Broad Categorizations (e.g., "electrical," "plumbing," etc.) or the listing of NAICS Codes in which M/W/DBE
Subcontractor is certified are insufficient and may result in denial of this Letter of Intent to Subcontract.]

for an estimated amount of $_236100.50 (or__11_ % of the total estimated contract value.)

M/WBE Vendor type: Subcontractor/manufacturer (counts as 100% of contract value towards goals)
Supplier (counts as 60% of the total dollar amount paid or to be paid by a prime
I:I contractor for supplies or goods towards goals)
D Broker (counts as 10% of the total dollar amount paid or to be paid by a prime
contractor for supplies or goods towards goals)

M/W/DBE Subcontractor is, to the best of Prime Contractor's knowledge, currently certified with the City of Kansas
City's Civil Rights & Equal Opportunity Department to perform in the capacities indicated herein. Prime Contractor
agrees to utilize M/W/DBE Subcontractor in the capacities indicated herein, and M/W/DBE Subcontractor agrees to
work on the above-referenced contract in the capacities indicated herein, contingent upon award of the contract to
Prime Contractor.

[ZNLY WA This section is to be completed by the M/W/DBE subcontractor listed above. Please attach additional sheets
as needed for more than one intended sub-tier contract. IMPORTANT: Falsification of this document will result in
denial and other remedies available under City Code.

Select one: The M/W/DBE Subcontractor listed above IS NOT subcontracting any portions of the above-stated
scope of work(s). (Continue to Part 3.)

The M/W/DBE Subcontractor listed above IS subcontracting certain portions of the above stated scope
of work(s) to:

(1) Company name: Petro Trucking

Full address: 6028 Cleveland Ave Kansas City, KS 66112
Street number and name City, State and Zip Code
Primary contact:; Nancy Waldrup 913-208-2839
Name Phone

a) This subcontractor is (select one): [ JMBE [JWBE [JDBE []N/A

i: If this subcontractor is an M/W/DBE certified with the City of Kansas City, Missouri, a separate Letter
of Intent must be attached to this document.

ii. If this subcontractor is NOT a certified M/W/DBE certified with the City of Kansas City, Missouri, the
firm must still be listed for reporting purposes but a Letter of Intent is not required.

b) Scope of work to be performed: Trucking
c) The dollar value of this agreement is: $236,100.50
00450.01 CREO KC Letter of Intent to Subcontract 10.12.2022 Page 10f 2

Y=



PRIVE EBI\%TRA@'I’@R BUSINESS NAME: Infrastructure Salutions, LLC

o ol Nate Morgan |
Sttt Print Name: -
Pre]ect;Manager i Estimator 9.13.2023
Title ' Date.
State.of Kangas )
County of Johnsan )
1,Bap Mmer _ ; ,  state that the above and foregoing is based on my bestknowledge
and-belief. '
Snbseribed and sworn to before nie, a notary public, on this 13th
day i Seplember ()23
My ‘Commission Explres: February 1, 2027
N6t
STAMP:

Brian. Patﬂck Mitler
Hatary Publio-Stg] 1 of Kansas

Hy-Abpt Explres’ zb | 207

S e o e e on o an g -

ey Wald
Brint Name {
Il %L:) 2
Date " [ "¢
Stateof  Kamsas Y
Countyof Sohnwe™ )
Ef"-_‘w\ M. e , .statethat the above.and foregoing is based on my bestknowledge
and belief. '
Subscribed and sworn‘to before me, a notary public, on this IB‘J‘
day of Sezkenby20 25

My Cothmission Expires: F‘qb“"“"}' V2oLl

Moty Public
STANMP:
4 Brian Patrick Miller
L Notary Public State of Kansas
: My Appt Expires 2l L2027~
0045001 €REG-KC, Lstter of Intent to Subcontract 10:12,2022 ‘Page 2of2



LETTER OF INTENT TO SUBCONTRACT

Check one:
Original LOI: |:|
Project Name /Title Emergency Water Distribution System Repairs
Updated LOI:|:|
Project Location/Number 80002486 / 9829
| 2N 24 W B Prime Contractor Infrastructure Solutions, LLC agrees to enter into a contractual
agreement with M/W/DBE Subcontractor_Tenoch Construction who will provide the following

goods/services in connection with the above-reference contract: [Insert a brief narrative describing goods/services to be
provided. Broad Categorizations (e.g., "electrical," "plumbing," etc.) or the listing of NAICS Codes in which M/W/DBE
Subcontractor is certified are insufficient and may result in denial of this Letter of Intent to Subcontract.]

for an estimated amount of § (or % of the total estimated contract value.)

M/WBE Vendor type: Subcontractor/manufacturer (counts as 100% of contract value towards goals)
Supplier (counts as 60% of the total dollar amount paid or to be paid by a prime
D contractor for supplies or goods towards goals)
l:‘ Broker (counts as 10% of the total dollar amount paid or to be paid by a prime
contractor for supplies or goods towards goals)

M/W/DBE Subcontractor is, to the best of Prime Contractor's knowledge, currently certified with the City of Kansas
City's Civil Rights & Equal Opportunity Department to perform in the capacities indicated herein. Prime Contractor
agrees to utilize M/W/DBE Subcontractor in the capacities indicated herein, and M/W/DBE Subcontractor agrees to
work on the above-referenced contract in the capacities indicated herein, contingent upon award of the contract to
Prime Contractor.

| ..\ 2 WA This section is to be completed by the M/W/DBE subcontractor listed above. Please attach additional sheets
as needed for more than one intended sub-tier contract. IMPORTANT: Falsification of this document will result in
denial and other remedies available under City Code.

Select one: The M/W/DBE Subcontractor listed above IS NOT subcontracting any portions of the above-stated
scope of work(s). (Continue to Part 3.)

The M/W/DBE Subcontractor listed above IS subcontracting certain portions of the above stated scope
of work(s) to:

(1) Company name: Tenoch Construction

Full address: 912 Scott Ave Kansas City, KS 66105
Street number and name City, State and Zip Code
Primary contact: Kurt Bower 913-671-7706
Name Phone

a) This subcontractor is (select one): [/]MBE [JWBE [JDBE [JN/A

iz If this subcontractor is an M/W/DBE certified with the City of Kansas City, Missouri, a separate Letter
of Intent must be attached to this document.

ii. If this subcontractor is NOT a certified M/W/DBE certitied with the City of Kansas City, Missouri, the
firm must still be listed for reporting purposes but a Letter of Intent is not required.

b) Scope of work to be performed: Concrete Flatwork
c) The dollar value of this agreement is: $236,100.50
00450.01 CREO KC Letter of Intent to Subcontract 10.12.2022 Page 1 of 2

=



PART 3:

NOTE: SIGNATURES AND NOTARIZATIONS REQUIRED FOR NEW LETTERS OF INTENT (LO);
SIGNATURES ONLY FOR UPDATED LOI (ADDING VALUE TO EXISTING CONTRACT).

PRIME CONTRACTOR BUSINESS NaME: [nfrastructure Solutions, LLC

5
AT 2 e Nate Morgan

Signaturez Pfime Contractor 5 Print Name
Project Manager / Estimator 9.13.2023
Title Date
State of Kansas )
County of Johnson )

|, Brian Miller . state that the above and foregoing is based on my best knowledge

and belief.

Subscribed and sworn to before me, a notary public, on this 13th
day of September 2() 23 ”

My Commission Expires; February 1, 2027

Motary Publi
STAMP: V.
b
4 Brian Patrick Miller /
L Notary Public State of Kansas
1 My Appt ExpiresM
Tenoch Construction, Inc.

MWDBE SUBCONTRACTOR BUSINESSNAME: __ 912 Scott Avenue

Xn%p@ﬁm 7/ &umm
Signature: Sébcontractéf Print Nhme

resi dal- a/(3]202 >

Title Date k d

State of ‘KO, nsad )

County of W Yan dotte )
I /Pp('f’f 1ua A 2ol ‘L . state that the above and foregoing is based on my best knowledge
and belief.

Subscribed and sworn to before me. a notary public. on this l 8 -Hu‘

day of 4k ntbeg 20 23

My Commission Expires: /¥ lQ,TIS 2926 ! n
‘ Notary Public

STAMP:
Patricia Amoid
Notary Public - State of
00450.01 CREO KC Letter of Intent to Subcontract 10.12.2022 Page 2 of 2
t'[.'* vz





